THE DATASHEET OF
DS1557WP-120+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 17
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
FEATURES
 Integrated NV SRAM, Real-Time Clock

DS1557 4Meg, Nonvolatile, Y2K-Compliant Timekeeping RAM
2 of 17
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE
VOLTAGE
(V)
PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK**
DS1557P-70+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1557P+70
DS1557P-70IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1557P+70 IND
DS1557WP-120+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3 34 PowerCap* DS1557WP+120
DS1557WP-120IND+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 34 PowerCap* DS1557WP+120 IND
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*DS9034PCX+ or DS9034I-PCX+ (PowerCap) required. Must be ordered separately.
*An “IND” on the top mark denotes an industrial temperature grade device.
DESCRIPTION